

S T A T E B A N K O F P A K I S T A N SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK), PESHAWAR

Reference No: Pesh. Engg. 19/2017-7152

Dated: 19/07/2017

INVITATION TO BID FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF REGIONAL HEAD (NORTH) OFFICE

State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank), Peshawar invites sealed bids from the eligible Contractors, registered with Income Tax Department and who are on Active Taxpayers list of the Federal Board of Revenue for below mentioned work.

Tender No.	Description	Date & Time of Bid Submission	Date & Time of Technical Bid Opening	Relevant Tender
PEW-1/	Establishment of Regional Head	10-08-2016	10-08-2016	1
2017-18	(North) Office	till 10:00 AM	at 10:30 AM	

Bidding documents for the tender containing detailed terms and conditions etc. are available at office of the Executive Engineer SBP BSC (Bank), Peshawar (Ph No. 091- 9211977). Price of the bidding documents is Rs. 500/- (Non-refundable) in the form of pay order/demand draft in favor of State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Peshawar.

The Bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must be dropped in the tender box kept in office of the PA to Chief Manager, SBP BSC (Bank), Peshawar as per details mentioned in the above table and will be opened on same venue as per above schedule. This advertisement is also available at PPRA Websites <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>.

Dy.Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Peshawar Phone: (091) 9211958 Fax: (091) 9211963